
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KROES Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 21/01/2021, R11, M 2M 6M 1M M1/1D. Campbell 470146 18/0250

 2 LEGENDARY OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R5, P 6P (FEL)P 4P M2/2/2S. Simonetta 490496 22/0183

 3 NEW BELIEF Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 10/03/2021, R4, M 2M 2P 5M M3/1S. Ramshaw 472065 6/0140

 4 KAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3M 5P M3/2D. Robertson 488171 4/0181

 5 MY BRO BARDO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 6P 6M 1Y M3/2B. Barton 472177 2/0145

 6 MOUNT OXLEY Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R4, M 5M 4P 2P M3/1C. Micallef 469203 10/0110

 7 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R5, P 8P 8M 8P M3/2D. Robertson 488169 5/091

1 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 12 March 2021 - 10:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPTIMUS REX Last start winner BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 4P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2171

 2 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner BUL, 05/01/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5Y 5/4M. Hughes 526838 1/0102

 3 FIRE FRONT Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3P. Bailey 532572 2/1171

 4 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/1109

 5 WAYNE BABY Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R6, P 8P 1Y 5Y 5/3G. Coles 523511 5/1221

 6 MERCY RAINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 9/7189

 7 SECRET OBSESSION Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3D. Sundstrom 491540 7/1153

 8 MY BRO BARDO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 6P 6M 1Y 5/4B. Barton 472177 2/0145

 9 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/0120

 10 HALLSIDE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 25/10/2020, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0117

 11 FAB TWO TIMES Weighted points score WPK, 13/02/2021, R6, C 5C 7P 3P 5/4C. Proctor 527735 1/0116

 12 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/086

 13 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR ROAD 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 11/03/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 2Y M/1L. Michael 528761 0/0102

 2 KING MESSY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/02/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0120

 3 HARD TEA First start M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/00

 4 TEA POLICE Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 06/03/2021, R1, P 5P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/050

 5 ZIP TIE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/01/2021, R2, P 8P (FEL)P M/1J. Borg 534151 0/025

 6 JULES WINNFIELD 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P M/1R. Blakely 534124 0/061

 7 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R2, P 7P 4P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/048

 8 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 6Y M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JEBRYNAH SIKARA 2 Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Matic 534348 5/4276

 2 VERIDIS BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7Y 4/1/2S. Rhodes 526885 5/4193

 3 PARKOUR Weighted points score BUL, 13/02/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 4/1/2P. Mulrine 527905 11/0222

 4 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1F. Sanotti 520284 7/5195

 5 MAXIMUM ZEAL Last start winner BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 533280 2/1208

 6 NONNA JOSIE Last start placegetter GBN, 12/03/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 3Y 5/4M. Conquest 525266 6/0210

 7 REALITY STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2M. Hughes 533158 3/2162

 8 IKARUGA BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1162

 9 SWEET CITY SAL Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5Y 5/1R. Holt 496711 7/5137

 10 ANOTHER BELLA Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532528 1/0130

 11 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/1109

 12 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start placegetter WGL, 01/02/2021, R6 3P 7P 6P 5/3G. Micallef 531243 4/1105

 13 CHRISSIE BANNER Dropping in grade BUL, 20/02/2021, R8, P 8C 5P 7P 5/1B. Gibbons 528820 13/2148

 14 PEYTON MAY Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R1, C 7C 3C 2P 5/2R. Howard 526216 6/2221

 15 MERCY RAINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 9/7189

 16 CASSIA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 532339 3/1181

 17 UDEYAN BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 532331 4/3153

 18 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 7C 7P 6C 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1132

 19 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 508622 6/0123

 20 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/0120

 21 JEN'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 1/0117

 22 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0116

 23 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R5, P 8P 8M 8P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/491

 24 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/487

 25 MY BLUE SHADOW Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4C 5/1S. Ramshaw 496861 6/385

 26 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 5P 7Y 6P 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/179

 27 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275

 28 BLACK INCA Weighted points score GOS, 01/09/2020, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4F. Sanotti 490814 4/073

4 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 12 March 2021 - 10:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAXIMUM ZEAL Last start winner BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 533280 2/1208

 2 NONNA JOSIE Last start placegetter GBN, 12/03/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 3Y 5/4M. Conquest 525266 6/0210

 3 IKARUGA BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1162

 4 REALITY STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2M. Hughes 533158 3/2162

 5 SWEET CITY SAL Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5Y 5/1R. Holt 496711 7/5137

 6 ANOTHER BELLA Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532528 1/0130

 7 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/1109

 8 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start placegetter WGL, 01/02/2021, R6 3P 7P 6P 5/3G. Micallef 531243 4/1105

 9 CHRISSIE BANNER Dropping in grade BUL, 20/02/2021, R8, P 8C 5P 7P 5/1B. Gibbons 528820 13/2148

 10 PEYTON MAY Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R1, C 7C 3C 2P 5/2R. Howard 526216 6/2221

 11 MERCY RAINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 9/7189

 12 CASSIA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 532339 3/1181

 13 UDEYAN BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 532331 4/3153

 14 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 7C 7P 6C 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1132

 15 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 508622 6/0123

 16 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 2/0120

 17 JEN'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 1/0117

 18 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0116

 19 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R5, P 8P 8M 8P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/491

 20 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/487

 21 MY BLUE SHADOW Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4C 5/1S. Ramshaw 496861 6/385

 22 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 5P 7Y 6P 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/179

 23 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275

 24 BLACK INCA Weighted points score GOS, 01/09/2020, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4F. Sanotti 490814 4/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 5 472 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PIKACHU WAVE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/3V. Sultana 536899 5/1258

 2 INSANE FURY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/2G. Micallef 531244 3/2234

 3 TRUNKEY BILL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4C 1P 5/2A. Godden 533460 4/2226

 4 ALEXANDER Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/4S. Crompton 529793 2/0220

 5 WAZOWSKI Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 3P 5/4M. Jenner 520677 1/0198

 6 YUKON BEAR Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2Y 5/4B. Barton 532965 1/0191

 7 TAW GENERAL Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0180

 8 RUSTY BURNER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0153

 9 SKETCHY CREEK Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/3R. Blakely 525175 4/1126

 10 OLD ACE BANNER Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4B. Gibbons 528826 1/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P MX 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KOTONI BANNER 1 Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1C 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 528821 3/2251

 2 GOLD BLACK Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4K. Mulrine 508630 2/0159

 3 RUSTY BURNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0153

 4 NORDIC FORCE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534579 1/0149

 5 STILTON FERGUS Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6C 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0140

 6 FOXZAMI FERRARI Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R3, P 5P 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Howard 528227 1/0110

 7 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R2, P 4P (FEL)P 5P M/1P. Bailey 532570 0/0104

 8 RUSTY ZAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 2P M/1L. Rodgers 530491 0/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTORIA'S KARA Last start placegetter HOB, 28/01/2021, R10 3P 4P 2P 1/2K. Mulrine 491274 14/8189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZETLAND GIRL Last start winner GBN, 26/02/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2D. Croser 524915 8/7279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2R. Marsden 529645 6/5246

 2 ZETLAND TIGER Last start placegetter GBN, 26/02/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 1P 3/1/1J. Croser 524916 7/6234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JEBRYNAH SIKARA 1 Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Matic 534348 5/4276

 2 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1F. Sanotti 520284 7/5195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE SECOND RULE Weighted points score WPK, 23/01/2021, R10, C 7C 5C 2C 1/2D. Smith 526352 8/7240

 2 ZIPPER IT MATE 2 Weighted points score CAP, 24/02/2021, R5, 5 5P 3P 3P 1/1N. Howard 507737 13/9221
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2R. Marsden 529645 6/5246

13 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 12 March 2021 - 10:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HEATER Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R1, P 3P M/1A. Crouch 527599 0/0117

 2 NANGAR ROAD 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 11/03/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 2Y M/1L. Michael 528761 0/0102

 3 KING MESSY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/02/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0120

 4 RUSTY ZAN 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 18/02/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 2P M/1L. Rodgers 530491 0/072

 5 JULES WINNFIELD 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P M/1R. Blakely 534124 0/061

 6 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1M. Spiteri 532530 0/043
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 1 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS HARADA 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 09/03/2021, R4, P 2P 3C 3P 1/2F. Hurst 491604 31/27370
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 8/7333

 2 ZIPPER IT MATE 1 Weighted points score CAP, 24/02/2021, R5, 5 5P 3P 3P 3/1/1N. Howard 507737 13/3221
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OLD MICK BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R5, C 7C 7P 4P 4/1/1B. Gibbons 507441 17/8164

17 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 12 March 2021 - 10:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KOTONI BANNER 2 Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1C 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 528821 3/2251

 2 LITTLE WHISKY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/03/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3T. Provost 532419 3/1195

 3 TIRO SUNRISE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3193

 4 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/4S. Sundstrom 534577 4/0189

 5 NORDIC FORCE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534579 1/0149

 6 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R7, C 8C 7P 6P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/6136

 7 CROWN THE ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R5, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3P. Cini 531375 4/1132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUSTY ZAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 18/02/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 2P M/1L. Rodgers 530491 0/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 3 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHOW ME CONFETTI Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7C 8C 3/1/1C. Proctor 494107 10/8164
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 16 March 2021

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUND OF SILENCE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 4P 1C 5P 5/3F. Hurst 531160 5/1194
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